COHORT IV : 2008-2013

School District
Allamakee Community School District
Blackhawk Boys and Girls Club
Clinton Community School District

Council Bluffs Community School District
Davenport Community School District
Des Moines Independent Community
Schools

Fort Dodge Community School District
lowa City Community School District

Linn County Extension

Siouxland Human Investment Partnership
Van Buren Community School District

21st Century Community Learning Center
lowa Department of Education

Funding Allocation

Primary Contact
Barbara Winters
Jason Barta
Loras Osterhaus
Martha Bruckner / Julie
Payne
John Border

Sam Carrell

Marcy Harms / Sherri Schill
Joan Vandenberg

Ann Torbert

Brenda Hervey

Karen Stinson

TOTALS

FY 08-09

FY 08-09 Funding 1st Year
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299,700.00
100,790.00
249,762.00

259,784.00
123,671.00

600,000.00

75,000.00
375,000.00
150,000.00
265,621.07
150,000.00

2,649,328.07
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5 Year Request

$

1,273,725.00
428,357.00
1,248,810.00

1,085,608.00
533,282.00

2,550,000.00
375,000.00

1,650,000.00

637,500.00
1,328,105.35
750,000.00

11,860,387.35



