21st Century Community Learning Center lowa Department of Education Funding Allocation FY 08-09

COHORT IV: 2008-2013

School District	Primary Contact	FY 08-09 Funding 1st Year		5 Year Request	
Allamakee Community School District	Barbara Winters	\$	299,700.00	\$	1,273,725.00
Blackhawk Boys and Girls Club	Jason Barta	\$	100,790.00	\$	428,357.00
Clinton Community School District	Loras Osterhaus Martha Bruckner / Julie	\$	249,762.00	\$	1,248,810.00
Council Bluffs Community School District	Payne	\$	259,784.00	\$	1,085,608.00
Davenport Community School District Des Moines Independent Community	John Border	\$	123,671.00	\$	533,282.00
Schools	Sam Carrell	\$	600,000.00	\$	2,550,000.00
Fort Dodge Community School District	Marcy Harms / Sherri Schill	\$	75,000.00	\$	375,000.00
Iowa City Community School District	Joan Vandenberg	\$	375,000.00	\$	1,650,000.00
Linn County Extension	Ann Torbert	\$	150,000.00	\$	637,500.00
Siouxland Human Investment Partnership	Brenda Hervey	\$	265,621.07	\$	1,328,105.35
Van Buren Community School District	Karen Stinson	\$	150,000.00	\$	750,000.00
	TOTALS	\$	2,649,328.07	\$	11,860,387.35